
POS PLAYER PROVINCE
MATCH 
PLAYED

MATCH 
WON

LEG 
DIFFERENCE LEGS WON

3 DART 
AVERAGE

1
Britz, J.
Marais, J.

Gauteng 12 11 18 23 54.43

2
Botes, J.
Gertenbach, W.

Gauteng 12 11 18 23 56.23

3
Petzer, J.
Putter, T.

Eastern Cape 12 9 12 19 51.70

4
du Preez, J.
Munro, P.

Western Cape 12 7 5 16 52.21

5
Mazani, L.
Gwedlindlu, S.

Eastern Cape 12 7 0 16 39.47

6
Brits, M.
van Rooyen, C.

Western Cape 12 6 1 16 49.74

7
Meintjes, J./van 
Rensburg, W.

Free State 12 6 1 15 47.54

8
Richardson, B.
Steyn, H.

Kwazulu-Natal 12 5 0 15 42.54

9
Hariparsad, K.
le Roux, H.

Free State 12 5 -3 13 43.90

10
van Niekerk, D.
van Rooyen, G.

Northern Cape 12 4 -9 10 39.34

11
Smith, R.
Kalian, K.

Kwazulu-Natal 12 4 -11 9 42.79

12
Oosthuizen, E.
Flamengo, M.

North West 12 3 -11 10 41.94

13
Rautenbach, J.
Scholtz, R.

North West 12 0 -21 3 36.62

DARTS SOUTH AFRICA
NATIONAL YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS

Boys' Pairs

Overall Champions Points Allocations:- 1st = 12,  2nd = 8,  3rd = 4



POS PLAYER PROVINCE
MATCH 
PLAYED

MATCH 
WON

LEG 
DIFFERENCE LEGS WON

3 DART 
AVERAGE

1 Ndlovu, P./Michel, A. Gauteng 10 9 14 19 36.64

2 Bester, D./Kelly, T. Eastern Cape 10 7 8 17 33.79

3 Bester, S./Kelly, H. Eastern Cape 10 7 7 16 31.72

4 Mosea, L./Onyekwelu, P. Gauteng 10 7 5 15 37.89

5 Skippers, K./May, A. Western Cape 10 6 4 16 35.37

6 Arlow, A./Gildenhuys, B. North West 10 5 -2 11 32.64

7 Ludick, K./Tregear, T. North West 10 4 -2 11 36.10

8 Farrar, L./Toop, D. KwaZulu-Natal 10 3 -5 9 31.77

9 Marais, S./Muller, M. Northern Cape 10 3 -7 10 32.07

10 Matthee, S./Petersen, C. Western Cape 10 3 -9 8 32.59

11 Collins, L./Pillay, D. KwaZulu-Natal 10 1 -13 5 26.66

DARTS SOUTH AFRICA
NATIONAL YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS

Girls' Pairs

Overall Champions Points Allocations:- 1st = 12,  2nd = 8,  3rd = 4



POS PLAYER PROVINCE
MATCH 
PLAYED

MATCH 
WON

LEG 
DIFFERENCE LEGS WON

3 DART 
AVERAGE

1
Britz, J.
Michel, A.

Gauteng 20 20 36 40 55.13

2
Petzer, J.
Bester, S.

Eastern Cape 20 17 26 36 46.91

3
Gertenbach, W.
Ndlovu, P.

Gauteng 20 17 25 35 48.03

4
van Rooyen, C.
May, A.

Western Cape 20 15 19 31 47.08

5
du Preez, J.
Matthee, S.

Western Cape 20 14 14 30 42.53

6
Botes, J.
Mosea, L.

Gauteng 20 13 8 30 45.87

7
Richardson, B.
Farrar, L.

KwaZulu-Natal 20 12 3 26 39.72

8
Brits, M.
Skippers, K.

Western Cape 20 11 9 28 39.98

9
Putter, T.
Kelly, T.

Eastern Cape 20 11 0 24 39.13

10
Mazani, L.
Kelly, H.

Eastern Cape 20 10 1 25 39.89

11
Marais, J.
Onyekwelu, P.

Gauteng 20 10 0 26 39.59

12
Flamengo, M.
Gildenhuys, B.

North West 20 9 -8 20 34.35

13
Kalian, K.
Pillay, D.

KwaZulu-Natal 20 8 -8 21 33.69

14
Munro, P.
Petersen, C.

Western Cape 20 7 -6 22 40.62

15
Gwedlindlu, S.
Bester, D.

Eastern Cape 20 7 -9 21 38.88

16
Steyn, H.
Toop, D.

KwaZulu-Natal 20 7 -9 19 33.89

17
Scholtz, R.
Arlow, A.

North West 20 7 -15 18 35.47

18
Smith, R.
Collins, L.

KwaZulu-Natal 20 4 -20 14 34.21

19
Rautenbach, J.
Tregear, T.

North West 20 4 -21 13 37.15

20
van Niekerk, D.
Muller, M.

Northern Cape 20 4 -22 12 36.73

21
van Rooyen, G.
Marais, S.

Northern Cape 20 3 -23 14 34.87

DARTS SOUTH AFRICA
NATIONAL YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS

Mixed Pairs

Overall Champions Points Allocations:- 1st = 12,  2nd = 8,  3rd = 4
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